mail.admin@finksburg.org

From: mail.admin@finksburg.org

Sent: Tuesday, April 25, 2017 12:24 PM

Subject: The Finksburg News: April 2017, Community Meeting – Sheriff's Office - Election

<u>Finksburg Planning and Citizens' Council Inc.</u>
Community Meeting – Sheriff's Office - Election!



Who: All residents of Finksburg and its environs are invited

When: April 27, 7 PM

Where: Finksburg Branch, Carroll County Public Library

General Membership Meeting 4/27/17: FPACC Board Elections - Sheriff's Office: https://www.facebook.com/events/618210341706845/

Major Richard L. Hart Jr., Commander – Operations Division of the Carroll County Sheriff's Office is going to discuss the changes and progress within the Carroll County Sheriff's Office as well as the Opioid problem in the county. He will also open the floor to anyone that has a question. FPACC Board elections will also take place.

The following are the candidates for the 2017 FPACC board:

President: Ken Walk Secretary: Diana Fraser

Treasurer: Alice (Sissy) Altstatt

Communications Director: Michael Davis

Members at Large (4): Christopher Gayo, Craig Paskoski, Skip Boyles Jr, Tim Brunker

Membership Dues:

A reminder that it's time to pay 2017 membership dues. To join or renew with our group, it only costs \$10 per family and \$25 for businesses. We accept online payments and checks. Please use the membership page (http://www.finksburg.org/Dues.htm). Business members are welcome to schedule a short presentation about their business at a general membership meeting. Thanks for your help and support..

Further information can be found on our website, http://www.finksburg.org.

Board of Directors:

Sissy (Alice) Altstatt	Christopher Gayo	Diana Fraser	 Craig Paskoski
 Ken Walk 	 Michael Davis 	 Joan Bradley 	 Tim Brunker



Note: If you no longer wish to receive email from FPACC, reply to this email with the word Unsubscribe as the subject.